DVSJA STATEWIDE DEFENDER TASK FORCE

Alan Rosenthal

CO-CHAIR

Attorney at Law

White Memorial Building, Suite 204
100 East Washington Street
Syracuse, NY 13202
arosent723(@aol.com

(315) 559-2240

Alexis A. Ascher
Supervising Attorney
Appellate Advocates

111 John Street, 9" Floor
New York, NY 10038
aascher@appad.org
(212) 693-0085 x 514

Piotr Banasiak

Managing Attorney, Criminal Programs
Hiscock Legal Aid Society

351 South Warren Street

Syracuse, NY 13202
pbanasiak@hlalaw.org

(315) 422-8191

Stephanie Batcheller

Senior Staff Attorney

New York State Defenders Association
194 Washington Avenue, Suite 500
Albany, NY 12210
sjbatcheller@nysda.org

(518) 465-3524

Susan C. Bryant

Executive Director

New York State Defenders Association
194 Washington Avenue, Suite 500
Albany, NY 12210

sbryant@nysda.org

(518) 465-3524 x 26

David Crow

Criminal Appeals Bureau
Legal Aid Society of NYC
199 Water Street

New York, NY 10038
dcrow@legal-aid.org
(212) 577-3300

Kate Skolnick

CO-CHAIR

Supervising Attorney

Center for Appellate Litigation
120 Wall Street, 28" Floor
New York, NY 10005
kskolnick@cfal.org

(212) 577-2423 x 501

Erica Danielsen

Associate Counsel

Legal Aid Society of Westchester County
150 Grand Street

White Plains, NY 10601
edanielsen(@laswest.org

(914) 286-3473

Cynthia Feathers

ILS Appellate Director

80 South Swan Street
Albany, NY 12210
Cynthia.feathers@ils.ny.gov
(518) 949-6131

Tammy Feman

Appeals Bureau Chief

Legal Aid Society of Nassau County
40 Main Street, 3" Floor
Hempstead, NY 11550
tfeman@nclas.org

(516) 560-6421

Aaron Francis

DVSIJA Fellow

Legal Aid Society of NYC
199 Water Street

New York, NY 10038
afrancis@legal-aid.org
(323) 916-1637

Alexandra Harrington

Associate Professor of Law

Director, Criminal Justice Advocacy Clinic
University at Buffalo School of Law

State University of NY

aharr@buffalo.edu

(716) 984-2453




DVSJA STATEWIDE DEFENDER TASK FORCE

Jessamine Ingrid Jackson
Staff Attorney

Legal Aid Bureau of Buffalo
290 Main Street, Suite 350
Buffalo, NY 14202
jjackson@legalaidbuffalo.org
(716) 853-9555

Juli Kempner

Organizer

Survived and Punished NY
julikempner1988@gmail.com

Karlijn F. Kuijpers, Ph.D.
Senior Research Associate
Office of Indigent Legal Services
80 South Swan Street, Suite 1147
Albany, NY 12210
Karlijn.knijpers@ils.ny.gov
(518) 486-7408

Jennifer L. Kroman
Director of Pro Bono Practice

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP

One Liberty Plaza
New York, NY 10006
jkroman@cgsh.com
(212) 225-2348

Leigh Latimer

Supervising Attorney

Legal Aid Society of NYC
12046 Queens Blvd.

Kew Gardens, NY 11415-1204
lelatimer@legal-aid.org

(718) 286-2307

Yung-Mi Lee

Supervising Attorney
Brooklyn Defender Services
177 Livingston Street, 7" Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201

ylee@bds.org
(718) 254-0700

Tammy Linn
Supervising Attorney
Appellate Advocates
111 John Street, 9 FI.
New York, NY 10038
tlinn@appad.org
(212) 693-0085 x 219
Cell: (978) 886-3130

Melissa Mahabir

Project Coordinator, Survivors Justice Project
4327 N Hazel St., Unit 3N

Chicago, IL 60613

melissal 19@gmail.com

(703) 405-2478

Denis MclInerney

Counsel

Davis Polk & Wardwell

450 Lexington Avenue

New York City, NY 10017
Denis.mcinerney(@davispolk.com
(212) 450-4477

Kate Mogulescu

Assistant Professor of Clinical Law
Brooklyn Law School

250 Joralemon Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201
Kate.mogulescu@brooklaw.edu
(718) 780-0337

Jillian Modzeleski

Brooklyn Defender Services
177 Livingston Street, 7™ Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201
jmodzeleski@bds.org

(718) 254-0700

Alba Morales

Supervising Attorney

Office of the Appellate Defender
11 Park Place, Suite 1601

New York, NY 10007
amorales@appellatedefender.org
(212) 402-4100




DVSJA STATEWIDE DEFENDER TASK FORCE

Cindene Pezzell

Legal Coordinator

National Clearinghouse for

the Defense of Battered Women
990 Spring Garden Street, Suite 703
Philadelphia, PA 19123
cindene@ncdbw.org

(215) 763-1144

Alexandra Shookhoff
Assistant Managing Attorney
Criminal Appeals Bureau
Legal Aid Society of NYC
199 Water Street

New York, NY 10038
Ashookhoff@legal-aid.org
(212) 577-3492

Emma Shreefter

Staff Attorney

Office of the Appellate Defender
11 Park Place, Suite 1601

New York, NY 10007
amorales@appellatedefender.org
(212) 402-4100

Janet Somes

Monroe County Public Defender
10 North Fitzhugh Street
Rochester, NY 14614-1267
jsomes@monroecounty.gov
(585) 753-4329

Nicholas Texido

Deputy for Litig. Support & Appellate Bureau
Erie County Bar Association

Assigned Counsel Program

403 Main Street, Suite 215

Buffalo, NY 14203

ntexido@assigned.org

(716) 440-1904

David B. Weisfuse

Chief Counsel

Legal Aid Society of Westchester County
150 Grand Street

White Plains, NY 10601
dweisfuse@laswest.org

(914) 286-3437

Dana Wolfe

Staff Attorney

Criminal Appeals Bureau
Legal Aid Society

199 Water Street

New York, NY 10038
DWolfe@legal-aid.org
(212) 577-3213

Andrea Yacka-Bible
Supervising Attorney
Criminal Appeals Bureau
Legal Aid Society of NYC
199 Water Street

New York, NY 10038
abible@legal-aid.org
(212) 577-3366

Jane I. Yoon

Acting Chief Attorney

Appeals & Post-Conviction Unit
The Legal Aid Bureau of Buffalo
290 Main Street, Suite 350
Buffalo, NY 14202
jyoon@legalaidbuffalo.org

(716) 416-7499




